#### 505778272 11/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5825099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEERAJ SHARMA	10/09/2018
ERIC J. BORCHERS	11/04/2019
SUMAN K. PATEL	10/12/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15760885

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: kelfstrom@mmm.com

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76797US005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM ELFSTROM
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Elfstrom/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DECLARATION-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED-76797US005#page1.tif source=DECLARATION-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED-76797US005#page2.tif source=DECLARATION-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED-76797US005#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051035 FRAME: 0030** 505778272

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

76797US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	nfrared Light Absorbing Pri		es Prepared With It
The specification of whi	<del>-</del>		
is attached hereto			
	: 		
	March 16, 2018 Application No.	15/760	885
<u></u>		<u> </u>	
is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. September 21, 2016	PGT/U	S2016/052847
•	oplication was made or authorized t	be made by me.	
	that any willful false statement mad not more than 5 years, or both.	e in this declaration is pu	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a cassigns, the entire right continuation (in whole countinuation of, my emplall Letters Patent, reexathereto (including the rigorn name and to claim international convention continuation (in whole copart upon the said inventage been by me had the said inventage of th	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATI corporation of Delaware, having its t, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and invith others (provided any such improvement with 3M COMPANY and assignment with 3M company and assignment for such foreign any priority rights for such foreign as treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, attion or improvements thereon, to this assignment and transfer not be	VE PROPERTIES COM principal office at Saint F d invention and application and to any and all impropression of its existing or future thereof, of the United Stranglications to which such the been or may be grant reissue, or other or further held and enjoyed as from made;	ovements in the said invention made or within one year after the subsidiaries), and in and to any and ates of America and countries foreign certificates in foreign countries in its chapplications are entitled under ted thereon or on any divisional, are application based in whole or in ally and exclusively as they would
consideration any furthe that may be deemed no	ecessary by said Company, its succ	ocuments, and to perfor essors, assigns, and no	ecute and deliver without further m such other acts as I lawfully may, minees, fully to secure its right, title, Inventors' Certificates in any and all
f do hereby authorize a granted upon any of the title, and interest therein		itents to issue any and a vative Properties Compa	Il Letters Patent which may be ny, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Invento	Dr.:	m la	
Neeraj Sharma	:		
Inventor's Signature:	X :	Date:	
	i	1019/2	2018

Legal Name of Inventor:	
Eric J. Borchers	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 11 - 4 - 1 9
	. :
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Suman K. Patel	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 051035 FRAME: 0032

Legal Name of Inventor:		***************************************
Eric J. Borchers		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor:		***************************************
Suman K. Patel		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
1 FAN	10/12/18	

PATENT REEL: 051035 FRAME: 0033